## STATE OF MINUSSPA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE FRESENTS, That I, J. A. A. BURNQUIST, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by statute, do hereby constitute and appoint ROBERT F. KOCH, of St. Paul, Minnesota, as Special Assistant Attorney General to act for the Board of Hairdressing and Beauty Culture Examiners of the State of Minnesota, his compensation to be paid from and out of the funds of the said Board of Hairdressing and Beauty Culture Examiners.

> J. A. A. BURNOUIST Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA )

COUNTY OF RAMSEY )

I, ROBERT F. KOCH, do hereby solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of this State, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of the office of Special Assistant Attorney General for the Board of Hairdressing and Beauty Culture Examiners of the State of Minnesota to the best of my judgment and ability. So help me, God.

ROBERT F. KOCH

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28 cd day of October, 1940.

Notary Public, Ramsey County, Minn, 1946.
My commission expires June 1,1946.

8827

THE PERSON OF TH

TARREST SELECTED AND SO ECTION

-division to suffer by especial to estate ass to leader by the later to the call takenga bus constituine yees to be educate ye on ut bobse yees

THE THE SET OF THE PROPERTY AND THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY.

destalled Latvers as technological the sector of the

Times the gulescathing to bused one were too of functioned yourself.

THE PARTY OF THE P

827

女子のない いるところをない